
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
September 2023

Friday, September 1
Pray for me and all my friends and teachers to be allowed to go 
back to school, please. Afghanistan

Saturday, September 2
Last month I joined the family of faith, but I lost my physical family 
and job because of that. Pray for me to rely on God for my needs. 
Iraq

Sunday, September 3
Give thanks that SAT-7 can broadcast church services to Isolated 
Believers who are forbidden to meet with others to worship God.

Monday, September 4
Praise God for the young Christians who attended the recent SAT-7-
sponsored Youth Revival Festival in Türkiye. 

Tuesday, September 5
Pray that SAT-7’s partnership with the Festival will bear much fruit for 
God’s kingdom in Türkiye and beyond.

Wednesday, September 6
Pray for better internet access in Iran, so that more people wanting to 
attend SAT-7 PARS Zoom Bible teaching sessions will be able to take 
part.

Thursday, September 7
In the MENA region 60% of the population is under age 25. Give thanks 
that SAT-7’s program My School is teaching basic literacy to thousands 
of these children.

Friday, September 8
We hear of more innocent people being executed. We are weary of 
so much injustice and mourning. Ask God to come and reign in this 
nation. Iran  

Saturday, September 9
Pray I learn truth. How can Jesus be fully human and fully God? 
Egypt

Sunday, September 10
Give thanks for the Christians of Türkiye who are showing the love of 
Christ by providing food, clothes, and shelter for earthquake victims. 

Monday, September 11
Seek God’s help planning a new Dari-dialect program, God, I Want to 
Know You, to teach basic Christian beliefs to Afghan viewers.

Tuesday, September 12
In the area where SAT-7 broadcasts, at least 97% of people are non-
Christian. Ask the Holy Spirit to empower SAT-7 to serve millions who do 
not yet know Him.

Wednesday, September 13
Give thanks for SAT-7’s prayer partners, financial partners, and 
production partners.

Thursday, September 14
Seek successful completion and presentation of SAT-7’s original 
Lebanese drama series, For Your Eyes Only.

Friday, September 15
I studied law and practiced as a judge to bring values of justice to 
my country, but now I struggle to stay alive. Pray for a return of more 
freedom. Afghanistan
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Saturday, September 16
My cousins died of cholera last month. Pray my children and I do 
not get it. Yemen

Sunday, September 17 
Pray for new MENA believers to grow strong in their faith. 

Monday, September 18
Ask the Holy Spirit to guide staff members of SAT-7’s six support offices 
in the USA, Canada, U.K., Europe, Brazil, and Hong Kong.

Tuesday, September 19
Pray The Bible with Father Burhan (SAT-7 TÜRK) helps viewers develop 
a love for God’s Word.

Wednesday, September 20
Praise God for the over 37 million views of SAT-7's YouTube content 
each year. 

Thursday, September 21
Intercede for the SAT-7 Audience Relations Team for God to give them 
compassion and insight to lead inquirers to hope in Christ.

 
Friday, September 22

Jesus helped me stop doing drugs. Pray He will help me get back 
with my wife and children. Lebanon

Saturday, September 23
In my culture it is a dishonor for a wronged person not to seek 
revenge. Only God enables us to love friends and enemies. Pray for 
my countrymen to see this. Afghanistan

Sunday, September 24
Many MENA area Christians are persecuted for their faith. Plead for 
their courage, wisdom, and effective witness.

Monday, September 25
“Taste and see that the Lord is good; blessed is the one who takes 
refuge in Him (Psalm 34:8). Pray for SAT-7 to keep showing the way to 
refuge in Christ.

Tuesday, September 26
Ask the Lord to bless the SAT-7 staff with great joy in their work.

Wednesday, September 27
Ask that the program Today Not Tomorrow (SAT-7 ARABIC) will 
encourage fair treatment of women in the Middle East.

Thursday, September 28
Pray for the SAT-7 KIDS drama Healing Hearts to help children 
overcome trauma caused by earthquakes, migration, hunger, or warfare.

Friday, September 29
SAT-7 Zoom sessions are my only church. Give thanks for the unity, 
truth, and community I sense there. Iran

Saturday, September 30
 .I found the truth about God, but churches are closed where I live

Thank God for the worship services broadcast on SAT-7. Algeria
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